NASTE Season 2015 — Race #3
November 18, 2014
WFO Speedway, Portland, Oregon

WEQ.Speedway

NASTE Race#3

The third race in the NASTE 2015 point series was held at Bryan & Sherry Trachsel's WFO Speedway.
WFO is a very challenging but fast HO track. Bryan had prepared two sets of cars for the IROC style race,
and the NASTE Full Monte race format was used for this race.

The NASTE Challenge racers were the first to hit the track. The racing was fast and close. Russell Flood
drove consistently making very few mistakes, which resulted in wins for both NASTE Challenge
rounds. Mitch Brooks and Victoria Saager posted second place finishes.

In the first round of racing for the expert group it became obvious Bryan and Terry were the guys to
beat. When it comes to T-Jet style, pancake motored cars Bryan and Terry are always at the front of the
pack! After the checkered flags Bryan had posted two wins, with Terry in second place for both rounds.
A great big thanks goes out to Bryan and Sherry for hosting this race. It was a last minute call with little
time for preparation. With that said, Bryan worked the bugs out of a new electronic timing and lap
counting system and got the track and cars race ready. The race went off without a hitch, well except for
those caused by the racers themselves!

Here are the final results:

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge -Rd. 1 Total Season Points
Russell Flood 107.7 20
Victoria Saager 104.2 19



Mitch Brooks
Todd Flood
Sherry Trachsel

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge - Rd. 2
Russell Flood

Mitch Brooks

Victoria Saager

Sherry Trachsel

Todd Flood

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - Experts - Rd. 1
Bryan Trachsel

Terry Abbott

Monte Saager

Bill Bostic

Tracy Flood

Goose Gossett

Glenn Heath

Dorothy Abbott

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - Experts - Rd. 2
Bryan Trachsel

Terry Abbott

Monte Saager

Bill Bostic

Tracy Flood

Goose Gossett

Glenn Heath

Dorothy Abbott

Rico Locati

103.9
99.7
98.9

Total
110.4
103.0
101.9
95.1
92.7

Total
124.1
120.9
118.6
118.0
116.5
113.5
110.8
108.9

Total
125.4
122.1
119.8
119.7
119.4
118.8
108.7
107.6
106.9

18
17
16

Season Points
20
19
18
17
16

Season Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Season Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12



