NASTE Season 2015 – Race #3 November 18, 2014 WFO Speedway, Portland, Oregon



The third race in the NASTE 2015 point series was held at Bryan & Sherry Trachsel's WFO Speedway. WFO is a very challenging but fast HO track. Bryan had prepared two sets of cars for the IROC style race, and the NASTE Full Monte race format was used for this race.

The NASTE Challenge racers were the first to hit the track. The racing was fast and close. Russell Flood drove consistently making very few mistakes, which resulted in wins for both NASTE Challenge rounds. Mitch Brooks and Victoria Saager posted second place finishes.

In the first round of racing for the expert group it became obvious Bryan and Terry were the guys to beat. When it comes to T-Jet style, pancake motored cars Bryan and Terry are always at the front of the pack! After the checkered flags Bryan had posted two wins, with Terry in second place for both rounds. A great big thanks goes out to Bryan and Sherry for hosting this race. It was a last minute call with little time for preparation. With that said, Bryan worked the bugs out of a new electronic timing and lap counting system and got the track and cars race ready. The race went off without a hitch, well except for those caused by the racers themselves!

Here are the final results:

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge - Rd. 1	Total	Season Points
Russell Flood	107.7	20
Victoria Saager	104.2	19

Mitch Brooks	103.9	18
Todd Flood	99.7	17
Sherry Trachsel	98.9	16
Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge - Rd. 2	Total	Season Points
Russell Flood	110.4	20
Mitch Brooks	103.0	19
Victoria Saager	101.9	18
Sherry Trachsel	95.1	17
Todd Flood	92.7	16
Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - Experts - Rd. 1	Total	Season Points
Bryan Trachsel	124.1	20
Terry Abbott	120.9	19
Monte Saager	118.6	18
Bill Bostic	118.0	17
Tracy Flood	116.5	16
Goose Gossett	113.5	15
Glenn Heath	110.8	14
Dorothy Abbott	108.9	13
		_
Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - Experts - Rd. 2	Total	Season Points
Bryan Trachsel	125.4	20
Terry Abbott	122.1	19
Monte Saager	119.8	18
Bill Bostic	119.7	17
Tracy Flood	119.4	16
Goose Gossett	118.8	15
Glenn Heath	108.7	14
Gienn riedui	100.7	17

13

12

107.6

106.9

Dorothy Abbott

Rico Locati